10/466514

Docket No.:	59505 (71970)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 11-26-2003 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0681-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 DT15 Rec'd PCT/F10 1 6 JUL 2003 Tab settings 102609385 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of I-2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Young-Soy ROH, Soo-Jong UM, Min-Sook JEONG, Joo-Dong LEE, Hee-Chang RYOO, Jeong-Kuan SON, Name: ENPRANI CO., LTD. Hyo-Jung KIM, Hyuk KIM, Sung-Won JUNG, Address: 441, Chunglim-dong, Chung-ku Hve-Sook HAN, Si-Ho PARK, Seong-Ho KIM 100-791 Seoul, Republic of Korea ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: _____ State/Prov.: □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: _____ ZIP: ___ Other Execution Date: June 11, 2003 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 16, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 101466514 7/24/2003 LLANDGRA 00000080 10466514 40.00 DP 1 FC:8021 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter F. Corless 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,860 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 9169 8. Deposit account number: 04-1105 City: Boston _ State/Prov.: MA _____ ZIP: 02209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 16, 2003 Peter F. Corless Signature Date Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Attorney Docket No.	
·	Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

ROH, Young-Soy, inventor residing at Dongshin Apt. #3-1008, 747, Hosungdong 1-ga,

Deokjin-ku, Jeonjoo, 561-210 Jeollabuk-do,

Republic of Korea

a citizen of Republic of Korea;

UM, Soo-Jong , inventor residing at Lotte Apt. #135-1001, Naejeong-dong, Pundang-ku,

Sungnam, 463-728 Kyunggi-do,

Republic of Korea

a citizen of Republic of Korea;

JEONG, Min-Sook , inventor residing at Kwangjin Mokwha Apt. #5-312, Samcheon-dong,

Wansan-ku, Jeonjoo, 560-290 Jeollabuk-do,

Republic of Korea

a citizen of Republic of Korea;

LEE, Joo-Dong, inventor residing at Hyundae Apt. #722-1101, Youngtong-dong,

Paldal-ku, Suwon, 442-470 Kyunggi-do,

Republic of Korea

a citizen of Republic of Korea;

RYOO, Hee-Chang, inventor residing at Mokdong Apt. #523-204, 913, Mok 5-dong,

Yangcheon-ku, 158-050 Seoul,

Republic of Korea

a citizen of Republic of Korea;

SON, Jeong-Kuan, inventor residing at Sangil Apt. #101-107, 343-1,

Woonan-dong, Andong, 760-280 Kyungsangbuk-do,

Republic of Korea

a citizen of Republic of Korea;

KIM, Hyo-Jung, inventor residing at Daerim Apt. #11-713, 64-20, Boopyung-dong,

Boopyung-ku, 403-010 Incheon,

Republic of Korea

a citizen of Republic of Korea;

KIM, Hyuk , inventor residing at Kunyung Apt. #201-701, 1875-5,

Jeongwang-dong, Siheung, 429-450 Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea

	Attorney Docket No. Page 2of 4
a citizen of Republic of Korea; JUNG, Sung-Won, inventor residing at	· ·
a citizen of Republic of Korea; HAN, Hye-Sook, inventor residing at	50-44, Joonggok-dong, Kwangjin-ku, 143-220 Seoul, Republic of Korea
a citizen of Republic of Korea; and PARK, Si-Ho, inventor residing at	Songcheon Jukong Apt. #115-1202, Songcheondong 2-ga, Deokjin-ku, Jeonjoo, 561-300 Jeollabuk-do, Republic of Korea
a citizen of Republic of Korea <u>KIM, Seong-Ho</u> , inventor residing at	Pyungwha Jukong Apt. #103-211, Pyungwha-dong, Wansan-ku, Jeonjoo, 560-280 Jeollabuk-do, Republic of Korea
a citizen of Republic of Korea; (hereinafter referred to improvements in	as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and usefu
RETINOL DERIVATIVES AND PROCESS FOR PRI	EPARING SAME
for which an application for United States Letters Pater States Patent and Trademark Office, under application of	
WHEREAS, ENPRANI CO., LTD. located at Republic of Korea, (hereafter referred to as the "Assign	t 441, Chunglim-dong, Chung-ku, 100-791 Seoul gnees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

Republic of Korea, (hereafter referred to as the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which maybe granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in

whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

Attorney Docket No.	
•	Page 3of 4

patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignees; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors also have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignees, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignors also hereby grant the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Dated this 11th day of June, 2003	y.S. Roh
	name: ROH, Young-Soy
Dated this 11th day of June, 2003	S.J. Um name: UM, Soo-Jong
Dated this 11th day of June, 2003	name: JEONG, Min-Sook
	$T \gamma I$
Dated this 11th day of June, 2003	name; LEE, Joo-Dong

Attorney Docket No.	
·	Page 4of 4

Dated this 11th day of June, 2003

J.K. Son

Dated this 11th day of June, 2003

name: SON, Jeong-Kuan

Dated this ____11th_ day of ______, 2003

H.J. Pay

Dated this 11th day of June, 2003

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

name: KIM, Seong-Ho